Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 14 January, 2020 4:07 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205453-SMP9374Z-TKL-Accident

Involving SMP9374Z (OI : CTI - SNM19D205453) and SHD2321U (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI19020395/T1hb3) on 15.11.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic,

We refer to your email below.

Please proceed to offer at $8,185.10(all-in}.
Thank you.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809
DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook.com/chinataipingsal

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is infended anly for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, {s prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
natify the sender immediately. Please delele the e-mail and any copies of it theraafier.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 1:41 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh
<alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: <SEEK MANDATE=> RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205453-SMP9374Z-TKL-Accident Involving SMP9374Z (Ol : CTI -
SNM19D205453) and SHD2321U (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI15020395/T1hb3) on 15.11.2015

CTI REF — SNM19D205453
LKK REF — CC6/CT119020395/T1hb3

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SMP 93742 (01) / SHD 2321U (TP) / OTHERS ON 15/1 1/2019

wWe refer to the above matter.

It was reported that Insured vehicle was involved in a 3 vehicle chain collision and was the last car and rear-ended the
TP vehicle. A letter was sent out to the Insured to notify TP claim. No feedback received till date.
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In view of the above, we are of the view that liability is not to our Insured’s favour and the damages sustained to TP
vehicle were consistent to the nature of the accident.

Summary to offer to repairer PRIME AUTO CLAIMS SERVICE PTE LTD is as follows:

TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) 5 12,345.51 s 7,383.00
Loss of Rental ($88.90 x 9 days) $  800.10 $  B00.10
GIA Search Fee g 2.00 s 2.00
TOTAL | S 13,147.61 $ 8,185.10
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Recommended Days 8 days
Weekend / Downtime 1 day
TOTAL 9 days

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
For your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

« Wishing you a Happy ana Frosperous Lunar New Yea,

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

"U', e

£ By

ALERA® N Sgve the Earthe Frint only when necessary’

This e-mail cantain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use ar distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a viclation of law If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, piease do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the

sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.




Prime Auto Claims
GST Reg. No : 201606560M

6 Benoi Place Singapore 629927
Tel: 6861 0908 Fax: 6515 2948

PRIME GROUP

Date: 03.12.2019

Our ref: SHD2321L
Your Ref* SMPo3747

China Taiping Insurance (8) Pte | 1d
3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleal” T ower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Pear Madam,

Amended

Without prejudice
Fax: 6224 7173

ACCIDENT ON 15.11.2019 INVOI VING VEHICLES SHD2321U & SMIP93747.

We are on behall of M/S Prime Car Rental & Taxi Services Pre Lad the owner ol vehicle
SHD2321U in their third party claim against your insured / driver of SMP9374/

Appended below our client’s claim:-

I. Cost of repair
Loss of rental @$88.90 x 9 days (Incl. 1 Sunj
3. GlA search Fee

bR

.

We enclosed herewith our invoice 4667. GIA search receipt. letter of authority & Letter of

Certification for vour retention. Please acknowledge receipl.
For amicable settlement. please let us have your offer
Regards
Y ours !]fﬂiihlhl'lr\.

by
......... Vedleaanannss

Alice Leong
- ) i 5 i i
I-mail: aliceleong @ primeautoclaims.com

Fncl.

['otal

5 7.383.00
$ R00.10
S 2.00

$ 8.185.10

WG
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31 UBLAVE L #0125 PAYA UB1INDUSTRIAL PARK, SN VPORE o833 TEL: (51 62503500 FAN: (iR H25H4315

Our Ref: CC6/CT119020395/hb3
20 NOVEMBER 2019

ALLIANCE LEASING PTE LTD
210 TURF CLUB ROAD

LOT B45

SINGAPORE 287995

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMP 93747 / SHD 23210/ OTHERS ON 15/11/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner
of SHD 2321U against your motor insurance policy.

Rased on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down
against us, We will therefore proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with the
Third Party

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

a4/

F l'f
Vid Alpeh
D: 6841 2096
IAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.e.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Depi)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To: PRIME AUTO CLAIMS SERVICE PTE. LTD.
Re: ACCIDENT ON 15.11.2019 INVOLVING SHD2321U & SMP93747
ALONG BAYFRONT AVENUE

I/ We, M/S PRIME CAR RENTAL & TAXI SERVICES PTE LTD hereby authorized you to

carry out repairs of the damage caused to my / our vehicle no. SMP93747 in the above accident.

I/ We further also confirm and agree that all sums of money to be recovered by you on my/ our
behalf shall be paid to vou. I/ We hereby also authorise the third party insurer to release to you

such sums of money recovered on my / our behalf.

Signature (Company s stamp if applicable)
Name:
NRIC:



Policy No DMBCSN1S30%619000 cidim Mo § SHMISEIOS4E3
Flgimant @ PRIME GAR RENTAL & TAXI SEAVICES PIE LTID
Amaunt : §EB/1E5.10

SINGARFORE DOLLARS EIGHT THOUSARD ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE
AND CTENTS TEN ORLY

t/Wa anrée to accept the anove mentioned soount tos ba paid Lo me/us in Tull &
Final serclement of ail claims, costg E disbursements for ipjuriss [ damages

sustained by mefus through an accident inyolwing

rlatimant Vehicle two. % SHD 3214

Ingared Vehisle Mo, : SHE T3T4Z
bate of Lo=ss : 1%,.11.2019
Elace of Acclident + MARINA BAY SANDS - BAYFRORT AVENMUE

IN CONSTDERATION of the payment made To mefus af the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIBING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PBIE. LTO.. I/W= agrfes pbsolutely: Lo
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PTE. LIDL andfoc

Insured Hame : ALLIANCE LEASING PTE LID
Driver Hams : ADEIZAN BIN RUSLI

frpm all claims; -pressnt ST Cuture an yespect of all Igss, injury OT damage
eyustained by melns arising cut 5f£ the gaid egcident.

T acknowladge that this payment ig mads withont admissien of liabilivy on the
part of CHINA TATPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTE. LTO.

i1} General Damages 8%
{2) cosr of Repair/Excess 85 7:383.00
3] Loss of Usé/Rental /Earnindg 55 goo.10
(4} GIAfPolice Reportsy
Inyestigation Results/Bearch Fees 33 2.00
(%) Madical Reports/Expenses 5%
[6) SBurvey FessiP.T. Fees 85
{7y cost tngloding Disbursement 55
TOTAL & 5 5 o & U8 @ & 4L saFe o ow 535 8,185.10

[rem————— T el L

Claimant Hame: \J.M L\""\W‘* \x}"‘q BRIC M : S-'].“\(‘ L:'(%

['C. 0L 0D

Sighature




Vic

Drime Auto Claims service +ie Lia
GST Reg. No ; 201606560M

6 Benoi Place Singapore 629927

Tel: 6861 0908 Fax: 6515 2948

PRIME GROUP

Date: 15.01.2020

Our ref: SHD2321U

1 KK Auto Consultants Pre Lid
Blk 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
H02-25 Ubi Ave |

Singapore 408933

Attn: Mr. Vie
Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir.

ACCIDENT ON 15.11.2019 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHD2321U & SMPY3T47Z

I'he above referred.

We enclosed herewith our client signed discharge voucher for your payment processing. Please

let us have your payment of $8. 185,10 make pavable to Prime Auto Claims Service Pre Lid
soonest possible.

lank vou.

Yours faithfully.

......... I_f..l;_.-.--..._.
Ms. Alice Leong
I-mail: aliceleong/idprimeantoclaims.com

Encl.




TAX INVOICE NO.: 4667

Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Ltd
& Benoi Place Singapore 629927
Tel: 6861 0908 Fax: 6515 2948
GST Reg. No: 201606560M
PRIMEGROUP  mag No. 201606560M

3 Anson Road WORKS ORDER NO : 4687
#16-00 Springleaf Tower VEHICLE NO SHD2321U
SINGAPORE 079900
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITPRICE  AMOUNT
Make/ Model . TOYOTA PRIUS
Repair Date : 15/11/2019
Terms of Payment : 7 DAYS
THIRD PARTY CLAIMS
| BEING LUMP SUM REPAIR FOR THE ABOVE b 6900.00
VEHICLE
6,900.00
* Compound interests at the rate of 1% per month  SUBTOTAL $ 690000
will be charged on late payment. GST 7% b 483.00
ROUNDING ADJ 5 0.00
TOTAL b 7.383.00

. \ |
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PREPARED BY PRIME AUTO C MS SERVICE
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Prime Tax Office

PRIME CAR RENTAL Singapore 629525

& TAXI SERVICES PTE LTD et S
Website : www.primetaxi.com.sg

Co. Cert. No: 1996062932
Gst Reg. No: 19-8606293-Z

Your Ref : Please advise Our Ref: SHD2321U
Date : 20.11.2019

To - Whom It May Concern

From - Prime Car Rental & Taxi Services Pte Lid

RE: LETTER OF CERTIFICATION FOR MR. LEE CH ENG
GUAN

This letter serves to confirm that Mr. Lee Cheng Guan. Nric Number S0207336F 1s a
Taxi Master for Prime Car Rental & Taxi Services Pte Ltd hiring the Vehicle Number
SHD2321U at a daily rate of Singapore Dollar Eighty Eightand Cents Ninety ($88.90)
Only.

Should clarification require | can be contacted at 94524182.

Thank you with Best Regards

Yours Sincerely /

Mr. Lim Huan Hiang L
Workshop Manager




1A %2019 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

[ o RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
GENERAL 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

IN,SURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

s A ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Manday to Friday Sam to 5pm
o ) GST Registration No: M40001
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Reaistration No L

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No GR-19-188763
Date of Request: 15/11/2019 Your Ref No; Online Purchase

Frime Auto Claims Service Pte Lid
6 Baenoi Place

Singapore 629927

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 16M11/2019

Enguiry By Chrissy Teo Ya En
Wehicle No. SMPA3f4l

Accident Date 15/11/2019

Enguiry Result o R e

1TP Vehicle No. Insurer Pariod of ||‘ISLIra."-Cf_‘ ____In:;urer -1-131___5!9__ P
ISI".-'IP’E—]E?4£ China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid 31.’0?!2{]19-3{]1’[)?.'225[_] o 6389 6111 S

Thank You

The imagas provided to you are taken from the onginal reports forwarded fo he centra by the members of the General Insurance Assocabion of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of

or in connection with the reports ar their images.

Thig is @ computer generated document and requires no signature.

R e T L L et Rl R L



111152019 Irveice

GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

TAX INVOICE

Dur Ref Mo: GR-19-188763
Date of Request: 151172019 Your Ref No:

Prime Auto Claims Service Pte Lid
G Benoi Place

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Fhone: +65 6224 D010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours; Monday to Friday 3am to S5pm

Online Purchase

Singapore 629927
Dear SirfMadam,
Enquiry Date 15/11/2019
Enquiry By Chrissy Teo Ye En

Vehicle No. SMP9374Z
rucident Date 15112019
[DESCRIPTION - AMOUNT (S$) -
TP Insurer Enquiry - _ - X 1.87]
GST Amount _ - - B ) B 0 :
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) - . . 2.HY

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
[ate:
[%] GIRG [ ] Cash [ ] Chegue
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